Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Genome Therapeutic	c Corporation		04/24/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Aventis Pasteur I	_td		
Street Address:	1755 Steeles Ave	5 Steeles Avenue West		
City:	Toronto			
State/Country:	CANADA	ANADA		
Postal Code:	M2R 3T4	M2R 3T4		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Nun	nber	
Application Number:		001413		
Application Number:		12001752		
Application Number:		12001437		
Application Number:		12001619		
Application Number:		12001753		
Application Number: 12		12001605		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(978)341-01	36		
		iso I when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone:	978-341-00			
Email:	Jill.Kane@h	bsr.com		
Correspondent Name	-			
Address Line 1:				
		ook Smith Reynolds P.C.		
Address Line 4:	Concord, M	ASSACHUSETTS 01742		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3687.1000-065 THRU -070		
500510763		1	PATENT REEL: 020785 FRAME: 03	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	Filing Date	Reel/Frames	
60/051,553	July 2, 1997	010210/0822-0828	
60/085,131	May 12, 1998	010210/0480-0487	
09/107,433	June 30, 1998	010210/0892-0899	
09/583,110	May 26, 2000	011422/0548-0554	
10/617,320	July 10, 2003		
10/640,833	August 14, 2003		

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Genome Therapeutics Corporation ("ASSIGNOR") of 100 Beaver Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453, is the owner of certain patent applications as follows:

WHEREAS, Aventis Pasteur Ltd ("ASSIGNEE"), of 1755 Steeles Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M2R 3T4, is desirous of acquiring from Genome Therapeutics Corporation an ownership right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Applications listed on the Attachment, and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Genome Therapeutics Corporation hereby sells, transfers and conveys its ownership right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications referenced herein and the invention therein described and claimed to Aventis Pasteur Ltd to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Aventis Pasteur Ltd as the assignee of an ownership right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

Genome Therapeutics Corporation Βv Date

«<u>Ipul 24, 207,4</u> est <u>Araliqu Q. H.</u>

PATENT REEL: 020785 FRAME: 0325

COPY FOR CONTINUING APPLICATION

State/Commonwealth of Massachucetta County of Middle sed

Then personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Stephen Cohen</u> and acknowledged that he is an officer of said corporation, that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation with authority to do so, and that signing of the instrument is the free act and deed of the corporation.

Dated this <u>24/H</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>04</u>. (<u>2446</u> <u>April</u>, 20<u>04</u>. (<u>2446</u> <u>April</u>, 20<u>04</u>. (SEAL) (<u>2170</u> <u>April</u> <u>April</u> <u>(print name)</u>) My Commission expires <u>3r</u> / <u>5</u> / <u>20</u> / 0

@PFDesktoph:ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;iManage;453932;1

PATENT REEL: 020785 FRAME: 0326